# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accessory Network Group, LLC		112/13/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XSRE Retail Group LLC	
Street Address:	433 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2276390	XSRE
Registration Number:	2408948	XSRE
Registration Number:	1784227	XSRE
Registration Number:	2953464	XSRE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)323-1803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033231800

Email: pto@gordonjacobson.com
Correspondent Name: Gordon & Jacobson, PC
Address Line 1: 60 Long Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 407

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: XSRE-TM-001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0466

\$115,00 2276390

900180003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian S. Matross	
Signature:	/Brian S. Matross/	
Date:	12/29/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=USAssignment-001-TM-XSRE#page1.tif source=USAssignment-001-TM-XSRE#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0467

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Accessory Network Group, LLC, a limited liability company having its principal offices at 350 Fifth Avenue, 4th Floor, New York, NY 10118, is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registrations:

# XSRE

Reg. No. 2276390

used for: hair combs in International Class 21; headbands in International Class 25; women's and girl's hair accessories, namely, twisters, barrets, claw clips, snap clips, bows and pony tail holders in International Class 26;

# XSRE

Reg. No. 2408948

used for: costume jewelry, namely necklaces, bracelets, earrings, pins, chains and ankle bracelets in International Class 14; wallets, coin purses, fanny packs, cosmetic bags sold empty, tote bags, and handbags in International Class 18; gloves, scarves, earmuffs and headwear, namely hats, and baseball caps in International Class 25;

# XSRE

Reg. No. 1784227

used for: hats in International Class 25;

# XSRE

Reg. No. 2953464

used for: stationary, writing paper and envelopes; diaries; pens; and pencils in International Class 16; and hosiery in class 25;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Accessory Network Group, LLC hereby:

assigns to XSRE Retail Group LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 433 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10016, all of its rights, title and interest throughout the world in the above listed trademarks together with all of the goodwill associated with the above listed trademarks throughout the world; together with all of its rights, title, and interest to the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration Numbers 2276390, 2408948, 1784227, and 2953464 corresponding to the above listed trademarks.

Page i of ii

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004442 FRAME: 0468

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Accessory Network Group, LLC Dated: Dec. 13, 2010 Name: Abe Chehebar Title: Chairman & CEO State of New York)
County of New York) ss: BE IT KNOWN, that on this day of day of to day of the individual(s) described in and who executed

the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

SEAL

**RECORDED: 12/29/2010** 

My commission expires:

STEVEN M. GERBER
Notery Public, State of New York
No. 02GE5003955
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 9, 20

Page ii of ii